.
C HAS E !-' September 15, 2020 through October 14, 2020

il i Account Number:  000000686397693

Columbus, OH 43218-2051

CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION

Web site: Chase.com
Service Center: 1-800-935-9935
00354663 DRE 703 219 28920 NNNNNNNNNNN 1 000000000 09 0000 Deaf and Hard of Hearing: 1-800-242-7383
LESHAWN NECHOLE JACKSON Para Espanol: 1-877-312-4273
3605 IRVING ST International Calls: 1-713-262-1679

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94122-1344

We'll no longer offer the Visa Benefits Package on Chase debit cards

Effective December 1, 2020, we'll no longer offer the Visa Benefits Package (such as Concierge Services and Purchase
Security) on eligible Chase debit cards. This doesn't affect any benefit packages on Chase credit cards. Benefits you may
have with this package will remain in effect for eligible purchases made prior to December 1.

CHECKING SUMMARY | Chase Secure Checking

AMOUNT
Beginning Balance $0.52
Deposits and Additions 3.564.25
ATM & Debit Card Withdrawals -1,995.27
Electronic Withdrawals -836.71
Fees -2.50
Ending Balance $730.29
TRANSACTION DETAIL
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
Beginning Balance $0.52
09/15 Real Time Transfer Recd From Aba/021000021 From: Paypal Ref: 148.50 149.02

20091602347741167 Info: lid: 20200915021000021P1Brjpm00010056650
Recd: 22:19:40 Trn: 1494990259Ru

09/15 Real Time Transfer Recd From Aba/021000021 From: Paypal Ref: 59.40 208.42
20091602515544802 Info: lid: 20200915021000021P1Brjpm00000054080
Recd: 22:10:33 Trn: 1480850259Ru

09/15 Remote Online Deposit 1 896.14 1,104 .56
09/16 Fid Bkg Svc LLC Moneyline PPD ID: 1035141383 -50.00 1,054.56
09/16 Fid Bkg Svc LLC Moneyline PPD ID: 1035141383 -25.00 1,029.56
09/16 Fid Bkg Svc LLC Moneyline PPD ID: 1035141383 -25.00 1,004.56
09/16 Fid Bkg Svc LLC Moneyline PPD ID: 1035141383 -25.00 979.56
09/16 Fid Bkg Svc LLC Moneyline PPD ID: 1035141383 -25.00 954.56
09/16 Paypal Retry Pymt Cengagelear Web |D: Paypalsi77 -17.98 936.58
09/17 Card Purchase 09/17 Amzn Mktp US*M42Dg4N Amzn.Com/Bill WA -27.21 909.37
Card 9760
09/17 Card Purchase 09/16 Amazon.Com*Mu98I17lw0 Amzn.Com/Bill WA -217.29 692.08
Card 9760
09/17 Card Purchase 09/16 Metropcs Mobile 888-863-8768 WA Card 9760 -40.00 652.08
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CHASE ©

September 15, 2020 through October 14, 2020

Account Number:  000000686397693

TRANSACTION DETAIL|_(continued)
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
09/17 Card Purchase 09/17 Prime Video*M41Ck4Np2 888-802-3080 WA -14.99 637.09

Card 9760
09/17 Paypal Inst Xfer Eduardosar1 Web |ID: Paypalsi77 -140.00 497.09
09/18 Real Time Transfer Recd From Aba/021000021 From: Paypal Ref: 99.00 596.09

20091817015162890 Info: lid: 20200918021000021P1Brjpm00540025927

Recd: 13:40:49 Trn: 0698091262Ru
09/18 Paypal Echeck Timothymaro Web ID: Paypalec88 -300.00 296.09
09/18 Paypal Inst Xfer Kasayleh Web ID: Paypalsi77 -40.00 256.09
09/18 Earnin To Tip Jar 193453069 Web ID: 1808182018 -10.00 246.09
09/21 Card Purchase 09/19 Amazon Tips*M42G78Ex Amzn.Com/Bill WA -5.00 241.09

Card 9760
09/21 Card Purchase 09/19 Amazon Tips*M44Gy3Fz Amzn.Com/Bill WA -20.00 221.09

Card 9760
09/22 Fid Bkg Svc LLC Moneyline PPD ID: 1035141375 50.00 271.09
09/23 Earnin Wd Tip Jar PPD ID: 1808182018 10.00 281.09
09/24 g.;'ﬁhg’ Withdrawal 09/24 98 West Portal Ave San Francisco CA Card -200.00 81.09
09/25 Card Purchase 09/24 Paypal *Uber Eats 402-935-7733 CA Card 9760 -23.16 57.93
09/25 Card Purchase 09/25 Paypal *Uber Eats 402-935-7733 CA Card 9760 -19.33 38.60
09/25 Earnin To Tip Jar 195152367 Web ID: 1808182018 -10.00 28.60
09/25 Qapital Inc  Qapital IN 2930987599  Web ID: 1471161945 -8.52 20.08
09/28 g?ég Purchase Return 09/26 Evolve*Cleo Ai Ltd. West Memphis CA Card 0.01 20.09
09/28 Payment Received 09/26 Cleo Visa Direct TN Card 9760 30.00 50.09
09/28 Fid Bkg Svc LLC Moneyline PPD ID: 1035141375 22.25 72.34
09/28 Card Purchase 09/26 Dave Inc Los Angeles CA Card 9760 -1.00 71.34
09/28 Card Purchase 09/26 Ebt Acct Check Memphis CA Card 9760 -0.01 1.33
09/29 Upwork Escrow IN EDI Pymnts PPD ID: 2464337682 0.05 71.38
09/29 Upwork Escrow IN EDI Pymnts PPD |D: 2464337682 0.04 71.42
09/29 g?ég Purchase 09/28 Google *Google Store G.CO/Helppay# CA Card -31.11 40.31
09/29 Card Purchase 09/28 Amazon.Com*M495H3If2 Amzn.Com/Bill WA -22.21 18.10

Card 9760
09/29 Card Purchase 09/29 Paypal *Uber Eats 402-935-7733 CA Card 9760 -1.93 16.17
09/30 Moneylion P2P Leshawn Jackson Web |ID: 8870668668 100.00 116.17
10/01 Remote Online Deposit 1 833.72 949.89
10/01 Card Purchase 09/30 Klarna *Payments 844-5527621 NY Card 9760 -14.85 935.04
10/01 Card Purchase 09/30 Uber Eats Help.Uber.Com CA Card 9760 -25.75 909.29
10/01 Card Purchase 10/01 Uber Trip Help.Uber.Com CA Card 9760 -5.22 904.07
10/01 Card Purchase 09/30 Charlies Market San Francisco CA Card 9760 -31.48 872.59
10/02 Card Purchase 10/01 Uber Trip Help.Uber.Com CA Card 9760 -12.67 859.92
10/02 g?ég Purchase 10/02 Uber Trip Help.Uber.CO 800-5928996 CA Card -12.37 847.55
10/02 Card Purchase 10/02 Uber Eats Help.Uber.Com CA Card 9760 -62.73 784.82
10/02 Earnin To Tip Jar 196797416 Web ID: 1808182018 -10.00 774.82
10/02 MI Plus Membrshp Moneylion PPD |ID: 8800007474 -9.20 765.62
10/05 Fid Bkg Svc LLC Moneyline PPD ID: 1035141375 30.00 795.62
10/05 Payment Received 10/04 Cleo Visa Direct TN Card 9760 20.00 815.62
10/05 Payment Received 10/04 Cleo Visa Direct TN Card 9760 20.00 835.62
10/05 Payment Received 10/04 Floatme Visa Direct TX Card 9760 20.00 8565.62
10/05 Earnin Wd Tip Jar PPD ID: 1808182018 10.00 865.62
10/05 g?ég Purchase 10/02 Moneylion Instacash 888-659-8244 NY Card -33.99 831.63
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CHASE ©

September 15, 2020 through October 14, 2020

Account Number: 000000686397693
TRANSACTION DETAIL|_(continued)
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
10/05 Card Purchase 10/02 Uber Eats Help.Uber.Com CA Card 9760 -32.48 799.15
10/05 Card Purchase 10/02 Netflix.Com Netflix.Com CA Card 9760 -15.99 783.16
10/05 g?ég Purchase 10/02 Cheers On Demand Httpscheerson CA Card -39.04 744 12
10/05 Card Purchase 10/03 Uber Eats Help.Uber.Com CA Card 9760 -31.51 712.61
10/05 Card Purchase 10/03 Uber Eats Help.Uber.Com CA Card 9760 -22.82 689.79
10/05 Card Purchase 10/03 Uber Eats Help.Uber.Com CA Card 9760 -26.27 663.52
10/05 Card Purchase 10/03 Uber Eats Help.Uber.Com CA Card 9760 -65.27 598.25
10/05 Card Purchase 10/03 Uber Eats Help.Uber.Com CA Card 9760 -31.88 566.37
10/05 gl‘?éléchase ATM Withdraw 10/03 1388 46th Ave San Francisco CA Card -43.50 522.87
10/05 Card Purchase With Pin 10/03 7-Eleven San Francisco CA Card 9760 -22.57 500.30
10/05 Card Purchase 10/04 Burger King #4786 Daly City CA Card 9760 -10.79 489.51
10/05 Card Purchase 10/04 Amazon.Com*Mk8Sr9Pu1 Amzn.Com/Bill WA -24.25 465.26
Card 9760
10/05 Card Purchase 10/04 Amzn Mkip US*Mk3Pd0OG Amzn.Com/Bill WA -122.65 342.61
Card 9760
10/05 Card Purchase 10/05 Amzn Mkitp US*Mk3JC1A Amzn.Com/Bill WA -18.66 323.95
Card 9760
10/05 Card Purchase 10/04 Cleo Memphis CA Card 9760 -30.00 293.95
10/05 Card Purchase 10/04 Cleo Memphis CA Card 9760 -3.99 289.96
10/05 g%g Purchase 10/04 Moneylion Instacash 888-659-8244 NY Card -33.99 255.97
10/05 Card Purchase 10/04 Cleo Memphis CA Card 9760 -20.00 235.97
10/05 Card Purchase 10/04 Cleo Memphis CA Card 9760 -3.99 231.98
10/05 Card Purchase 10/05 Uber Eats Help.Uber.Com CA Card 9760 -27.80 204.18
10/05 Dave, Inc Web ID: 1465396710 -1.00 203.18
10/05 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 200.68
10/06 Bank of America Fndirnsfr Jackson,Le Shaw Web |D: 2941721694 100.00 300.68
10/06 Bank of America Fndirnsfr Jackson,Le Shaw Web |D: 2941721694 100.00 400.68
10/06 Card Purchase 10/06 Amzn Mkip US*Mk43G40 Amzn.Com/BIll WA -20.48 380.20
Card 9760
10/06 Card Purchase 10/05 Amazon.Com*Mk8929Tk0O Amzn.Com/Bill WA -18.81 361.39
Card 9760
10/06 Card Purchase 10/05 Afterpay 855-2896014 De Card 9760 -30.00 331.39
10/06 Card Purchase 10/05 Amzn Mkip US*Mk8Ev2V Amzn.Com/Bill WA -36.86 294 .53
Card 9760
10/06 Card Purchase 10/05 Amzn Mktp US*Mk7T94V Amzn.Com/Bill WA -32.48 262.05
Card 9760
10/06 ggggrﬁng Card Purchase 10/06 Probiller.Com/Xt 855-232-9553 CA Card -9.99 252.06
10/06 Digit.CO Digit.CO PPD ID: 9165348002 -2.56 249.50
10/07 Card Purchase Return 10/07 Amazon.Com Amzn.Com/Bill WA Card 9760 32.60 282.10
10/07 Card Purchase Return 10/07 Amazon.Com Amzn.Com/Bill WA Card 9760 4.99 287.09
10/07 Card Purchase 10/06 Amazon Tips*Mk89V1Bn Amzn.Com/Bill WA -5.00 282.09
Card 9760
10/07 Card Purchase 10/07 Uber Eats Help.Uber.Com CA Card 9760 -30.97 29112
10/07 g?ég Purchase 10/07 Uber Trip Help.Uber.CO 800-5928996 CA Card -17.66 233.46
10/07 Card Purchase 10/06 Charlies Market San Francisco CA Card 9760 -35.81 197.65
10/07 Card Purchase 10/07 Amzn Mkip US*Mk5Ba21 Amzn.Com/Bill WA -34.05 163.60
Card 9760
10/07 garg E’_:,Jé%hase 10/07 Amazon.Com*Mk1R20PR2 Amzn.Com/Bill WA -4.99 158.61
ar
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September 15, 2020 through October 14, 2020

Account Number:  000000686397693
TRANSACTION DETAIL|_(continued)
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
10/07 Card Purchase 10/07 Amazon.Com*MkO0T06P42 Amzn.Com/Bill WA -32.60 126.01
Card 9760
10/07 Qapital Inc  Qapital IN 3021420565  Web ID: 1471161945 -110.93 15.08
10/07 Digit.CO Digit.CO PPD ID: 9165348002 -1.43 13.65
10/08 10/07/2020 Reversal: Qapital Inc  Qapital IN 30214205 110.93 124.58
10/08 Real Time Transfer Recd From Aba/021000021 From: Hello Digit, Inc. Ref: 2.56 127.14
37Ruvtjpuxdw48D Info: Digit Instant Transfer lid:
20201008021000021P1Brjpm00000004264 Recd: 04:44:11 Trn:
0111780282Ru
10/08 Qapital Inc  Qapital IN 3030999778  Web ID: 3471161945 18.52 145.66
10/08 Card Purchase 10/08 Amazon.Com*Mk1Uc4Q41 Amzn.Com/Bill WA -21.67 123.99
Card 9760
10/08 Card Purchase 10/07 Amzn Mktp US*MkOImBX Amzn.Com/Bill WA -21.69 102.30
Card 9760
10/09 Card Purchase 10/09 Uber Eats Help.Uber.Com CA Card 9760 -24.71 77.59
10/09 Card Purchase 10/09 Amzn Mktp US*Mk5Qo2V Amzn.Com/Bill WA -8.51 69.08
Card 9760
10/09 Card Purchase 10/09 Prime Video*Mk6Aq5V60 888-802-3080 WA -3.99 65.09
Card 9760
10/09 Recurring Card Purchase 10/08 Hlu*Hulu 77981471465 Hulu.Com/Bill CA -22.98 42.11
Card 9760
10/09 Earnin To Tip Jar 198715059 Web ID: 1808182018 -10.00 3211
10/09 Digit.CO Digit.CO PPD ID: 9165348002 -0.38 a3
10/13 Real Time Transfer Recd From Aba/021000021 From: Hello Digit, Inc. Ref: 1.81 33.54
4X81Y8Snpsp_Jv9 Info: Digit Instant Transfer lid:
20201013021000021P1Brjpm00010030925 Recd: 15:15:35 Trn:
0804920287Ru
10/13 Bank of America Fndtrnsfr Jackson,Le Shaw Web |D: 2941721694 100.00 133.54
1013 Payment Received 10/13 Floatme Visa Direct TX Card 9760 20.00 153.54
10/13 Earnin Wd Tip Jar PPD ID: 1808182018 10.00 163.54
1013 Card Purchase 10/10 Amzn Mktp US*Mk1X752 Amzn.Com/Bill WA -32.54 131.00
Card 9760
10/13 Card Purchase 10/10 Amazon Music*Mk7Vn0Bz 888-802-3080 WA -12.99 118.01
Card 9760
10/13 Card Purchase 10/11 Cleo Memphis CA Card 9760 -3.99 114.02
10/13 Card Purchase 10/12 Amzn Mktp US*Mk2584S Amzn.Com/Bill WA -13.39 100.63
Card 9760
10/13 Digit.CO Digit.CO PPD ID: 9165348002 -5.71 94 .92
10/14 Remote Online Deposit 1 687.73 782.65
1014 Moneylion P2P Leshawn Jackson Web |ID: 8870668668 26.00 808.65
10/14 Card Purchase 10/13 Floatme 956-4510365 TX Card 9760 -24.00 784.65
10/14 Card Purchase 10/14 Prime Video*Mk6Jt8KI0O 888-802-3080 WA Card -14.99 769.66
9760
10/14 Card Purchase 10/14 Cheers On Demand Httpscheerson CA Card -30.37 739.29
9760
10/14 Self Lender Inc Admin Fee PPD ID: 2473596202 -9.00 730.29
Ending Balance $730.29
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CHASE ©

September 15, 2020 through October 14, 2020
Account Number:  000000686397693

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFERS: Call us at 1-866-564-2262 or write us at the
address on the front of this statement (non-personal accounts contact Customer Service) immediately if you think your statement or receipt is
incorrect or if you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt.

For personal accounts only: We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the problem or error
appeared. Be prepared to give us the following information:

*  Your name and account number

e  The dollar amount of the suspected error

e A description of the error or transfer you are unsure of, why you believe it is an error, or why you need more information.
We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error pmmptiy. If we take more than 10 business days (or 20 business da¥s for new
accounts) to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes
us to complete our investigation.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT NON-ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS: Contact the bank immediately if your statement is
incorrect or if you need more information about any non-electronic transactions (checks or deposits) on this statement. If any such error appears,
you must notify the bank in writing no later than 30 days after the statement was made available to E)nu. For more complete details, see the
Account Rules and Regulations or other apglinable account agreement that governs your account. Deposit products and services are offered by
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDI

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

EQUA; HOLSIRG
LENDER
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